Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
N			Name	Execution Date		
Shih-Jen Liu		03/01/2010				
Hsueh-Hung Liu		03/01/2010				
Chih-Hsiang Leng		03/01/2010				
Hsin-Wei Chen		03/01/2010				
Yan Chak Kwok		03/01/2010				
Pele Choi-Sing Cho	ong	03/01/2010				
Name:	National Hea	National Health Research Institutes				
Street Address:		No. 35, Keyan Road				
Internal Address:		Zhunan Town				
City:		Miaoli County				
State/Country: Postal Code:	350					
Postal Code.						
	ERS Total: 1	1				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 12702		2567				
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(617)50	0-2499)			
-			when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	1.		
Phone:	617-500-2500					
Email:	chandler@ORTPATENT.COM					
Address Line 1:	spondent Name: OCCHIUTI ROHLICEK & TSAO, LLP ess Line 1: 10 FAWCETT STREET					
Address Line 4:			MASSACHUSETTS 02138			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			70001-068001			
				PATENT		
501115290 REFL: 024059 FRAME: 0974					L	

Total Attachments: 3

source=068001Assignment#page1.tif source=068001Assignment#page2.tif source=068001Assignment#page3.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Altorney Docket No.: 70001-068001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Shih-Jen Liu of No. 35 Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Hsueh-Hung Liu of No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Chih-Hsiang Leng of No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), , Hsin-Wel Chen of No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Yan Chak Kwok of No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Mlaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), Pele Choi-Sing Chong of No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), hereby assign to National Health Research Institutes, a Taiwanese corporation, having a place of business at No. 35, Keyan Road, Zhunan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ADJUVANTS, filed 2/9/2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/702,567, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: <u>Mar. 1, 2010</u>

Ship-jen Lin

WITNESS: L-Hai Sai Name: I-HSI SAI Address: 1/0. 35 Keyan Pead, Zhanan Town, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.C.) WITNESS: Name: Amanda Tsus Address: 35, Keyan Read, 74 man Town Misseli Covory 200, Taiwon (R.O.C)

Shih-Jen Liu

PATENT REEL: 024059 FRAME: 0976

WITNESS:

WITNESS: And a Tson Name: Alwarda Tsad Address: 35, Keyan Bond, Theran Town Minut County 350, Toiling (F. O. C)

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70001-068001

Date: Mar. (2010	Hsueh-Hung Liu Hsueh-Hung Liu
	Hsueh-Hung Liu ⁽⁾
WITNESS: 1- Her Sai	
Name: 1-1151 502	-
Address: No. 35 Kevan Road, Zhunan To Miaoli Lounty 250, Toiwan (R.R.C.	<u>ðwn</u> ,
WITNESS: Anto Tsao	
Name: Amauda Tsao	
Address: 35, Keptin Road, Zhran Town Hracli Courty 300, Town (R.O.C.	
- Araeli Conty 350, Kiwan (K. O.C.	<u>)</u>
Date: Mar/01/2010	Child Heing Long
WITNESS A L	
WITNESS: L-X4 Sai	C.
Name: I-H51 5A1	
Address: (1) . 35 Leyan Road, Zhunan Town	<u>4.</u>
Address: Alo. 35 Koyan Road, Zhunan Town Miaoli county 250; Taiwan (R.O.C.)	
WITNESS: Andr Trans	
Name: Annada Tsao	~
Address: 35, Kayan Kond, Zhunan Tawa, Mrool: County 230, Taiwan (F. O. C.	_
Mr onli County 310, Taiwan (F. O. C.	
Date: <u>Mar. 1 /2019</u>	Johim-Wei Cherr Hsin-Wei Chen
,	Hsin-Wei Chen
WITNESS:	
WITNESS: L-Mai Sci Name: I-HIL SAL	
Name: I-HIL SAL	
Address: No, 35 Kayon Road, Zhunan Town Miadi County 350, Taiwan (P.D.C.)	<i>∽</i> ,
MEADLI COUNTY 450, Taiwan (P.D.C.)	_

PATENT REEL: 024059 FRAME: 0977 Page 3 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 70001-068001

•

Date: ______ 12010

Yan Chak Kwok

WITNESS: L- Hai Sal	
Name: I- H51 562	
Address: No. 35 Koyan Road, Zhunan To	
Minoli County 350, Taiwan (R.O.	$\frac{w_{N}}{c}$
MUTHICOD .	
WITNESS: Amarda Tsoo	
Name: Amarda Tsas	
Address: 25 Varia O 1 71. Tu	
Address: 35, Keyan ford, Zhyan Town, Mraoli County 300, Taiwan (R	
Laiwan (L	
Date: Mar de 01/2010	
	Pele Choi-Sing Chong
	s
WITNESS: l. Her Si	
Name: 1-411 401	
Address: Ala 25 James P. d. 21	T

Address: <u>No. 35 Keyan Road, Zhunan Town</u>, — Miael: County 3.50, Taiwon (R.O.C)

WITNESS: la Tsuo Name: Amanda Tsao Address: 35, Keyan Road, Zhuan Tann, Minoli County, 300, Taiwan (R.O. C)

127581.doc

RECORDED: 03/10/2010